
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 TENERIFE (January - October 2025)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Oct24 3,667,434 549,555 371,208 4,588,197 2,817,229 471,264 296,650 3,585,143 850,205 78,291 74,558 1,003,054

Jan-Oct25 3,629,578 563,312 372,245 4,565,135 2,742,481 468,658 297,879 3,509,018 887,097 94,654 74,366 1,056,117

Change -37,856 13,757 1,037 -23,062 -74,748 -2,606 1,229 -76,125 36,892 16,363 -192 53,063

Change, % -1.0% 2.5% 0.3% -0.5% -2.7% -0.6% 0.4% -2.1% 4.3% 20.9% -0.3% 5.3%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Oct24 26,516,498 2,521,726 1,172,318 30,210,542 19,798,756 2,130,803 861,629 22,791,188 6,717,742 390,923 310,689 7,419,354

Jan-Oct25 25,648,638 2,595,954 1,056,271 29,300,863 18,849,580 2,122,552 766,373 21,738,505 6,799,058 473,402 289,898 7,562,358

Change -867,860 74,228 -116,047 -909,679 -949,176 -8,251 -95,256 -1,052,683 81,316 82,479 -20,791 143,004

Change, % -3.3% 2.9% -9.9% -3.0% -4.8% -0.4% -11.1% -4.6% 1.2% 21.1% -6.7% 1.9%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Oct24 7.2 4.6 3.2 6.6 7.0 4.5 2.9 6.4 7.9 5.0 4.2 7.4

Jan-Oct25 7.1 4.6 2.8 6.4 6.9 4.5 2.6 6.2 7.7 5.0 3.9 7.2

Change -0.2 0.0 -0.3 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 -0.3 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 -0.3 -0.2

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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TOTAL Hotels Apartments
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0

100

200

300

400

500

600

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2024 2025

-1.0%

2.5%

0.3%

-0.5%

-3.3%

2.9%

-9.9%

-3.0%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: Oct 25/24

Guests Bednights

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January - October

2024 2025

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
Country

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Spanish guests: Jan-Oct

2024 2025

0

50

100

150

200

250

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

K
Guests by island of residence: Jan-Oct

2024 2025

0

1

2

3

4

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2024 2025

0

2

4

6

8

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2024 2025



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 TENERIFE (January - October 2025)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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